
 
 

PROCUREMENT NOTICE  
 

STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION OF SRI LANKA 
  
The Chairman, Procurement Committee of the State Pharmaceuticals Corporation of Sri Lanka, invites sealed 
quotations from registered and previous sources for following items and bids will be closed at the respective 
times on the dates given below and will be opened immediately thereafter.   
(E. mail /Fax offers as well as FOB offers are not acceptable) 
 

Sealed Bids may be sent by post under registered cover or may be personally deposited in the box available for 

this purpose at Administration Department in the State Pharmaceuticals Corporation at 

“Mehewara Piyasa” 16th Floor, No. 41, Kirula Road, Colombo 5, Sri Lanka. 
 

Bidders or their authorized representatives will be permitted to be present at the time of opening of Bids. 
        

LAB ITEMS 
 

TENDER NO/ 

BID REFERENCE 

CLOSING 

DATE 

CLOSING 

TIME 

ITEM 

(Refer SPC web site) 

QTY 

Nos. 

DHS/RL/109WKL/20 

 

05.08.2021 02.30 P.M. 1/51602801-Weighing Boats, lightweight, HDPE, 

length 400mm – capacity 2ml 

 

130 Nos 

DHS/RL/124WAC/19 

 

05.08.2021 02.30 P.M. 01/40601504-Ceftrizxone 0.5mic.g 

 
02/40604002-Penicillin 0.5 units 

 

03/40608902-Spectinomycin100 mic.g 
 

150 discs 

        
150 discs 

        

150 Discs 

SPC/LAB/4SM/21 

 

06.08.2021 02.30 P.M. HPLC Columns  Pls refer RQ 

item list 

DHS/RL/111SM/20 

 

09.08.2021 02.30 P.M. 1/45300101-Aflatoxin standards (B1, B2, G1, G2, 

M1, M2) 

 

2/45300102-Aflatoxin mixed (B1, B2, G1, G2) 

standard (TLC grade) in methanol (B1, B2, G1, 

G2, 1ug/ml, 3ug,ml, 1ug/ml, 3ug/ml respectively 

or higher concentrated vials than this) 

 

100g 

          

 

     10 vials  

 
PHARMA ITEMS 

 

Tender No. Closing date Time Item Quantity 

DHS/RP/461/2020 12.08.2021 2.30 PM Tetracosactrin Injection 250mg/1ml 1,000 Amps. 

DHS/RP/04/2022 17.08.2021 2.30 PM Streptokinase Injection BP 1,500,000iu 1,500 vials. 

 
SURGICAL SPECIAL ITEMS 

 

Tender No. Closing 
Date 

Closing 
Time 

Item Quantity 

DHS/RSS/RQ/123/21 23.08.2021 2.00 pm Angiographic Catheters in various sizes Pls refer RQ 
item list 

DHS/RSS/RQ/132/20 23.08.2021 2.00 pm Micro Cuff Endotracheal Tubes in various 
sizes 

Pls refer RQ 
item list 

           Contd……2/- 
 



 
 

       -2- 
 

SURGICAL ANNUAL ITEMS 
 

TENDER NO/ 

BID REFERENCE 

CLOSING 

DATE 

CLOSING 

TIME 

ITEM 

(Refer SPC web site) 
 

QUANTITY 

Nos.  

DHS/RS/RQ/184/19 

 
 

06.08.2021  2.00 P.M. SR No:  20400501, 20400712 

Needle Holder Straight silcock type & Maya Hegar 
type  

 

115 Nos. 

DHS/RS/RQ/72/21 06.08.2021  2.00 P.M. SR No:  12609601 
Bone Cement for Orthopaedic Proatheses 

 

2070 Nos. 
 

DHS/RS/RQ/145/20 

 

17.08.2021 2.00 P.M. SR No :  13904201 

Resuscitator Set for Adult, Reusable Manual type 

 

 

400 Nos. 

DHS/RS/RQ/85/21 

 

17.08.2021 2.00 P.M. SR No: 12500104 

Ureteric Catheter with metal Stilette 

 

 

2,250 Nos. 

DHS/RS/RQ/86/21 

 

17.08.2021 2.00 P.M. SR No: 18103304, 18102903, 18103801, 

18104002, 18103601, 18104001 
Dental Instruments Disposable   

 

 

18,500 Nos. 

DHS/RS/RQ/87/21 
 

17.08.2021 2.00 P.M. 11 Items of  Endoscopic Instruments 495 Nos. 

DHS/RS/RQ/88/21 

 

17.08.2021 2.00 P.M. SR No : 13801701, 13801702,  13801703, 

13801704 -Endotrachal Tube, various sizes 
 

1500 Nos. 

DHS/RS/RQ/185/19 

 

06.08.2021 2.00 P.M SR No: 13402101-Arterial Vent Catheter 240 Nos. 

 

   

Bids should be prepared as per particulars given in the Bidding Documents available at the Head Office of the 

State Pharmaceuticals Corporation at “Mehewara Piyasa” 16th Floor, No. 41, Kirula Road, Colombo 5, Sri Lanka.

     

      
Wherever necessary potential bidder/bidders should get registered in terms of the Public Contract Act No.3 of 

1987 before collecting the Bid Documents and also should get the contract registered after the award.  
 

CHAIRMAN -PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE 

STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION OF SRI LANKA 
“MEHEWARA PIYASA”, 16TH FLOOR,  

NO. 41, KIRULA ROAD,  
COLOMBO 5. 

SRI LANKA. 
 

TELEPHONE :  00 94-11- 2335008   

FAX  :  00 94-11- 2582495 

E-MAIL  :  dgmsurgical@spc.lk / pharma.manager@spc.lk 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------  

 
MANAGING DIRECTOR- STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION 

On behalf of 
CHAIRMAN DEPARTMENTAL PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE 

STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION OF SRI LANKA 

“MEHEWARA PIYASA”, 16TH FLOOR,  
NO. 41, KIRULA ROAD,  

COLOMBO 5. 
SRI LANKA. 

mailto:@spc.lk%20/%20pharma.manager@spc.lk
mailto:@spc.lk%20/%20pharma.manager@spc.lk

